

## 06-07-1999



101056500



ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

d original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DSC Telecom, L.P. 5.27.99  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: September 8, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P.  Address:1000 Coit Road		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.: 08/989,952  Title: Pair Gain Test Unit for Use in a Combined Telephony/Video Co-Axial Cable Termination Unit Filed Date: 12/12/97	B. Patent No(s).:		
Additional numbers attact If this document is being filed together with a new application, the			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Warren S. Wolfeld  Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy  Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400  San Francisco, CA 94111  Telephone: (415) 362-3800	<ul> <li>6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 X \$40.00 each</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>✓ Check Enclosed</li> <li>8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325.</li> <li>Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.)</li> </ul>		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.  Warren S. Wolfeld	information is true and correct and any attached  1. No god 5/24/99		
Attorney (Reg. No.: 31,454)  Signature  Onte  Date  10. Total number of pages to be recorded: 2 (1 page cover sheet and 1 page document).			

Attorney Docket No.: DSCC 0757 WSW wsw/dscc/0757.rec

Client Ref.: 757-00

REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0055

- 1 -

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF DSC TELECOM, L.P. FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 1 5 1998

Corporations Section

Alcatel USA GP, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as DSC Telecommunications Corporation (the "General Partner") and the general partner of DSC Telecom, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is DSC Telecom, L.P.
- 2. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Limited Partnership is hereby amended to change the name of the Limited Partnership to the following:

## Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P.

3. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Limited Partnership is hereby amended to change the name of the general partner of the Limited Partnership to the following:

Alcatel USA GP, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partner has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of 50 persons, 1998.

ALCATEL USA GP, INC. (formerly known as DSC Telecommunications Corporation)

By:

Krish Prabhu, President

PATENT RECORDED: 05/27/1999 REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0056